## Mngeles

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Howard D. Perlow, Principal Angeles Investment Advisors, LLC 310-393-6235 hperlow@angelesadvisors.com

## Angeles Investment Advisors Wins Greenwich Quality Leader Award Third Consecutive Year

Angeles Investment Advisors is delighted to announce that it was named a 2019 Greenwich Quality Leader in Overall U.S. Investment Consulting among midsize consultants. Angeles is the only firm to have been awarded this distinction within the midsize category for the last three consecutive years by Greenwich Associates, a leading provider of data, analytics and insights to the financial services industry.

This Greenwich Quality Leader award is based on a national survey conducted by Greenwich Associates. The Study covers 1,100 institutional investors, including 14 Angeles clients. Angeles does not pay to have its clients participate in the study. The study asks respondents to rank the capabilities of their advisor across 13 key categories, including:

- Understanding Client Goals and Objectives
- Proactive Advice & Innovative Ideas
- Manager Selection and Recommendations

"As a firm our main objective is to exceed clients' expectations for client service and investment performance. Angeles is proud to be recognized by our clients once again," commented Howard Perlow, Managing Partner and Co-Founder of Angeles Investment Advisors.

"Everyone at Angeles is deeply appreciative for our clients' trust and confidence in us and for the close partnerships we have been able to form over many years. The entire Angeles team is committed to serving our clients at the highest level, and we are honored to receive this prestigious award," said Perlow.

## **About Angeles Investment Advisors, LLC**

About Angeles Investment Advisors, LLC Angeles is a global multi-asset investment firm, managing customized portfolios for investors in the United States and worldwide. Located in Santa Monica, CA, and New York City, the firm was founded in 2001.